

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION XII - SOCCSSARGEN
PROVINCE: SOUTH COTABATO
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital)

CALENDAR YEAR: 2022
QUARTER: 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NO BIDDED PROJECT, GOOD OR SERVICE FOR THE QUARTER									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)JOHN B. MAGBANUA/SUPERVISING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
 BAC Secretariat Head

(SGD)ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP/PROVINCIAL LEGAL OFFICER
 BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
Province of South Cotabato
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato
Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
3rd Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
ITB22-0009-A	Supply & delivery of var	4,539,370.00	Diatech Laboratory Supplies, Co.	MARGIE A. GULTIANO.-Palma Gil Street, Davao City	3,071,650.00	05-Jul-22
			Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies, Inc.	IZA LOURDES D. RUSIANA/#1225 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Sta Cruz, Quezon City	355,000.00	
			Global Diagnostics Company	YOLANDA M. CAÑETE-Door 2, Major Bldg. Bonifacio St, Davao City	340,725.00	
ITB22-0043	Supply & delivery of 100 vls Rabies Serum & 500 vls. Chick Cell Embryo Rabies Vaccine	1,237,500.00	Suremed Marketing, Inc.	EDWIN MAPAYO/#61 MacArthur Highway, Matina, Davao City	935,000.00	05-Jul-22
			Twin Circa Marketing Inc.	JADE N. RALLOS- Esposada Village, Brgy. Cannery Site, Polomolok, So. Cot.	190,000.00	
ITB22-0044	Supply & delivery of Fue	1,199,980.00	Agreda Shell Station	FREDESVINDA CASTILLO-Zulueta Street, Koronadal City	1,190,559.06	05-Jul-22

ITB21-0051-A	Supply & delivery of 2 units Surgical Table, Fully Automated	3,800,000.00	Dynamed Healthcare Incorporated	LILIBETH L. BULANG / Brgy. Kristong Hari, Quezon City	3,777,776.00	12-Jul-22
ITB22-0045	Supply & delivery of var	1,079,470.00	Starbright Office Depot, Inc.	KONEY ROSE B. FULLON-General Santos Drive, Koronadal City	354,562.00	12-Jul-22
			Valley Tech School and Office Supplies Trading	Deitin Bldg., Poblacion, Tboli, South Cotabato	352,160.00	
			Rigel Laser Toner Marketing	MERCIDITA E. MEDINA-Door 4 Edward V.A. Lim Bldg., Sta Ana Ave, Davao City	23,758.50	
ITB22-0046	Supply & delivery of var	2,075,630.00	Medical Center Trading Corporati	MAELEEN V. TABANAG/Pioneer Street corner Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City	311,950.00	19-Jul-22
			MAC Tycoon Marketing	MARIA A. CLAUS/1560 Bambang St., Brgy. 333, Sta. Cruz, Manila	220,900.00	
			Argo Distributors Inc.	RON VAN B. ANOCHE-Mabuhay Road corner Oriaga Subd., Gen. Santos City	214,199.20	
			Berovan Marketing Inc.	RONNIE L. MACASO/National Hwy., ECA Bldg. Dr A9 & 10, Gen. Santos City	127,659.00	
			Endure Medical, Inc.	MAECHELLE BURGOS-Ortigas Complex, Pasig City	96,795.00	
			BOTICA JAYUH	JANET S. VILLANUEVA/Ebsur Street, Poblacion Arakan, Cotabato	33,800.00	
			NUMED PHARMA INC.	SIMON JULIUS COCAL/5 Ranger St, GSIS Heights, Matina, Davao City	14,250.00	

			RUSANN MARKETING CORPORATION	SUSAN L. DEMONTAÑO/J. Catolico Street, General Santos City	9,660.00	
			BIOSITE MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS INC.	GILBERT P. GELACIO/512 Manga Stree, Juna Subd., Davao City	9,000.00	
			Josmef Enterprises	CHRISTIAN JEG L. MONTECALVO/Jaro, Iloilo City	4,000.00	
			Medlysta Medical Supplies	ARIANE DIANA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	3,000.00	
ITB22-0047	Supply & delivery of various Laboratory Reagents	2,682,270.00	Global Diagnostics Company	YOLANDA M. CAÑETE-Door 2, Major Bldg. Bonifacio St, Davao City	2,682,270.00	19-Jul-22
ITB22-0048	Supply & delivery of various Laboratory Reagents	12,614,278.00	ADS Medical & Laboratory Supplies	GERONIMO B. HANGAD, JR. -BMW St, Block 4 Lot 8 and 10, Don Lorenzo Homes, Dumoy, Toril, Davao City	7,251,081.00	19-Jul-22
			Global Diagnostics Company	YOLANDA M. CAÑETE-Door 2, Major Bldg. Bonifacio St, Davao City	2,539,527.00	
			Twin Circa Marketing	JADE N. RALLOS- Esposada Village, Brgy. Cannery Site, Polomolok, So. Cot.	1,167,930.00	
			Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies, Inc.	IZA LOURDES D. RUSIANA/#1225 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Sta Cruz, Quezon City	533,100.00	
ITB22-0049	Supply & delivery of var	10,000,000.00	Centramed Phils. Co.	DIOMAN KYL G. JUMAWID/Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St. Davao Cityv	8,375,000.00	26-Jul-22

			Berovan Marketing Inc.	RONNIE L. MACASO/National Hwy., ECA Bldg. Dr A9 & 10, Gen. Santos City	773,040.00	
ITB22-0051	Supply & delivery of 10	1,700,000.00	MEGAMIGHT ENTERPRISES	ABRAHAM C. ALAGON/Door no. 7 Tulip Bldg., McArthur Highway, Matna, Davao City	1,456,000.00	26-Jul-22
ITB22-0052	Supply & delivery of 1 u	2,000,000.00	MTL Gensan Motors, Inc.	ROWEL E. SUBONG/National H- way, Brgy. Labangal, Gen. Santos City	2,000,000.00	02-Aug-22
ITB22-0053	Supply & delivery 1,320	1,095,600.00	Ace Centerpoint	SONNY T. LAO/corner Roxas Osmeña St., Koronadal City	1,087,680.00	02-Aug-22
ITB22-0054	Supply & delivery 3,000	6,999,300.00	Ace Centerpoint	SONNY T. LAO/corner Roxas Osmeña St., Koronadal City	6,737,012.50	02-Aug-22
ITB22-0055	Supply & delivery of var	1,002,661.50	Twin-Circa Marketing	JADE N. RALLOS/Cannery Site, Polomolok, South Cotabato	545,070.00	16-Aug-22
			Global Diagnostics Company	YOLANDA M. CAÑETE-Door 2, Major Bldg. Bonifacio St, Davao City	97,932.00	
			Nexco Medical Enterprises	KRISTOFFERSON D. ALEJAGA/Dipolog City, Zamboanga Del Norte	60,260.00	
ITB22-0056	Supply & delivery of var	5,241,000.00	Argo Distributors, Inc.	RON VAN B. ANOCHE-Mabuhay Road corner Oriaga Subd., Gen. Santos City	1,422,750.00	16-Aug-22

			ZAFIRE DISTRIBUTORS, INC.	GEILY ANNE MARIE D. DONASCO/49 Examiner, Quezon City	824,000.00	
			MEDLYSTA MEDICAL SUPPLY	ARIANNE DIANA GARCIA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	425,000.00	
			JOSMEF ENTERPRISES	CHRISTIAN JEG L. MONTECALVO/Javell ana, E. Lopes Street, Jaro, Iloilo City	300,000.00	
			MACRIK PHILS VENTURES, INC.	ANTHONY S. YOU- wnd Floor Chirams Bldg., Quirino, Davao City	294,000.00	
			BEROVAN MARKETING INC.	RONNIE L. MACASO/National Hwy., ECA Bldg. Dr A9 & 10, Gen. Santos City	231,000.00	
			NEXCO MEDICAL ENTERPRISES	KRISTOFFERSON D. ALEJAGA/Madison County, Dicayas, Dipolog, Zamboanga Del Norte	181,700.00	
			TWIN-CIRCA MARKETING	JADE N. RALLOS- Esposada Village, Brgy. Cannery Site, Polomolok, So. Cot.	120,000.00	
			ENDURE MEDICAL INC.	MAECHELLE BURGOS-Unit 17-A, Belvedere Tower, San Miguel Ave., Ortigas Center, Pasig City	108,875.50	
ITB22-0057	Supply & delivery of 25,	2,000,000.00	Agreda Shell Station	FREDESMIDA CASTILLO/Zulueta Street, Koronadal City	2,000,000.00	30-Aug-22
ITB22-0058	Supply & delivery of 25,	2,000,000.00	Agreda Shell Station	FREDESMIDA CASTILLO/Zulueta Street, Koronadal City	2,000,000.00	30-Aug-22

ITB22-0059	Supply & delivery of 25,	2,000,000.00	Agreda Shell Station	FREDESMIDA CASTILLO/Zulueta Street, Koronadal City	2,000,000.00	30-Aug-22
PB-NP22-0011-B	Supply & delivery of various Computer Supplies, janitorial & construction supplies	1,074,005.00	Peoples General Merchandise	Sienna Building, Notre Dame Complex, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City	217,322.50	06-Sep-22
			SMV Enterprises	Vincent Samulde/79 DIAMOND AVENUE, TOLEDO SUBDIVISION, BARANGAY CITY HEIGHTS General Santos	175,060.50	
			Eye Technologies Solution	JAYE MEMPIN/Rizal Street, Koronadal City	23,530.00	
			Ace Centerpoint	SONNY T. LAO / Gen. Santos Drive, Koronadal City	13,000.00	
ITB22-0048-A	Supply & delivery of various Laboratory Reagents	1,122,640.00	Diagnostika Pilipinas Inc.	MICHAEL JHORDAN TUGAS/5th Floor, SBSI Bldg. 6023 Sacred Heart Corner Kamagong Street, San Antonio Makati City	807,640.00	20-Sep-22
			J Bullecer Marketing	MARISSA I. RETERACION/C.M Recto Street, Davao City	134,850.00	
ITB22-0060	Supply & delivery of 488	1,098,000.00	Ace Centerpoint	SONNY T. LAO/corner Roxas Osmeña St., Koronadal City	1,098,000.00	20-Sep-22
ITB22-0061	Supply & delivery of var	2,035,000.00	Argo Distributors, Inc.	RON VAN B. ANOCHE-Mabuhay Road corner Oriaga Subd., Gen. Santos City	2,033,800.00	20-Sep-22

ITB22-0062	Supply & delivery of var	2,767,615.00	Medlysta Medical Supplies	ARIANE DIANA PINGOY/Judge Alba Street, Koronadal City	2,757,111.00	20-Sep-22
ITB22-0063	Supply & delivery of var	1,705,200.00	Argo Distributors Inc.	RON VAN B. ANOCHE-Mabuhay Road corner Oriaga Subd., Gen. Santos City	1,623,840.00	27-Sep-22
ITB22-0064	Supply & delivery of 1 l	1,500,000.00	RF COM Electronics Sales & Services	REYNANTE M. TIZON/Arrellano Street, Koronadal City	1,450,000.00	27-Sep-22
ITB22-0066	Supply & delivery of 21	4,000,000.00	MTL Gensan Motors Inc.	ROWEL E. SUBONG/National H- way, Brgy. Labangal, Gen. Santos City	4,000,000.00	27-Sep-22
ITB22-0067	Supply & delivery of 1 u	3,000,000.00	M & R MEGATRADE COMPANY LIMITED	AFRICA A. ORTIZ/Santa Maria, Bulacan	2,488,000.00	27-Sep-22
ITB22-0069	Supply & delivery of 24	1,200,000.00	Nutnull IT Solutions	DIANNE MARIE F. BAGARINAO/Salvani Street, Soriano Subd., City Heights, Gen. Santos City	1,103,976.00	28-Sep-22
ITB22-0070	Supply & delivery of 2 u	1,551,000.00	Avid Sales Corporation	JERYL A. BILLONES/J. Bacobo cor. Kalaw Sreet, Ermita Manila	512,981.00	28-Sep-22
			IT Avenue General Merchandise	REX MARVIN P. PASTOR/Quezon Avenue, Brgy. IX, Lucena City	471,752.00	
ITB22-0071	Supply & delivery of 67	3,350,000.00	IT Avenue General Merchandise	REX MARVIN P. PASTOR/Quezon Avenue, Brgy. IX, Lucena City	3,174,460.00	28-Sep-22

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)JOHN B. MAGBANUA

Supervising Administrative Officer/Head, BAC Secretariat

(SGD)ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP

Provincial Legal Officer/BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
Province of South Cotabato
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato
Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

3rd Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	INF ITB 22-043-A	Construction of Day Care Center, Purok 5, Brgy. Lapu, Polomolok, South Cotabato	1,648,720.25	Polomolok, South Cotabato	LTB BUILDERS AND CONSTRUCTION	JUAN P. BAYONITO, JR. - Alabel Sarangani	1,645,720.24	14/07/2022	90 CD
2	INF ITB 22-054	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF) of the Province (Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement) BLGU-Hanoon, Brgy. Hanoon, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	842,342.62	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO - Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village, Matina Aplaya, Davao City	840,342.94	14/07/2022	60 CD
3	INF ITB 22-055	Installation of Three Phase Line Electrical Transformer for Water Waste Facility and OR/DR Complex Operation, Polomolok Municipal Hospital, Polomolok, South Cotabato	15,997,919.40	Polomolok, South Cotabato	DEDASE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	WILBERT DEDASE - Forro Subd., Brgy. GPS, Koronadal City	15,991,966.97	14/07/2022	90 CD
4	INF ITB 22-056	Construction of Box	3,247,922.62	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	CRISNARD CONSTRUCTION AND		3,242,925.90	14/07/2022	135 CD

		Construction of Culvert at Brgy. Hanoon, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato		Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	SALVACION B. MANDAFE - Hillside, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Koronadal City, South Cotabato			
5	INF ITB 22-057	Electrical System Rehabilitation, Polomolok Municipal Hospital, Polomolok, South Cotabato	1,974,722.44	Polomolok, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,973,124.03	14/07/2022	50 CD
6	INF ITB 22-051-A	Construction of Potable Water System at Purok Sta. Barbara, Brgy. Cacub, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato	3,998,333.05	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	HVC SAGITTARIUS COMMERCIAL AND CONSTRUCTION	HONORIO C. CUMBE - 542 Balmores Street Brgy. General Paulino Santos, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	3,992,826.82	28/07/2022	135 CD
7	INF ITB 22-058	Construction of Philippine Red Cross South Cotabato Building PEO Compound, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	7,994,926.34	Koronadal, South Cotabato	CAV BUILDERS AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	ANNABELLE RETIRADO - Isulan, Sultan Kudarat	7,992,473.58	28/07/2022	200 C.D
8	INF ITB 22-059	Construction of ECCD Center Located at Brgy. Maltana, Tampakan, South Cotabato	1,499,510.17	Tampakan, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,497,725.60	28/07/2022	90 CD
9	INF ITB 22-060	Construction of ECCD Center Located at Brgy. Magsaysay, Polomolok, South Cotabato	1,497,869.73	Polomolok, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE - Tupi, South Cotabato	1,496,639.59	28/07/2022	90 CD
10	INF ITB 22-061	Construction of 2 Classroom Building with CR at New Tupi Integrated School, Brgy. Ned Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	2,624,651.46	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE II - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South Cotabato	2,623,150.60	04/08/2022	120 CD
11	INF ITB 22-050-A	Construction of Slope Protection and Lined	4,498,271.57	Surallah, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE II - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South	4,488,228.98	04/08/2022	142 CD

		Canal at Miasong Along Tablu-Miasong Provincial Road, Tupi, South Cotabato							
19	INF ITB 22-067	Construction of Barangay Health Center, Sitio Lamfenek, Brgy. Lamfugon, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	1,693,084.50	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE II - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South Cotabato	1,691,575.49	11/08/2022	80 CD
20	INF ITB 22-068	Construction of ECCD Center, Brgy. Albagan, Tampakan, South Cotabato	1,499,950.55	Tampakan, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE II - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South	1,498,444.12	11/08/2022	90 CD
21	INF ITB 22-070	Construction of ECCD Center, Sitio Little Miasong, Brgy. Pula Bato, Tampakan, South Cotabato	1,499,496.85	Tampakan, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE II - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South	1,497,936.52	11/08/2022	90 CD
22	INF ITB 22-064	Upgrading of Bunao-Kalkam Road, Tupi, South Cotabato	13,498,827.87	Tupi, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	13,491,969.80	25/08/2022	110 CD
23	INF ITB 22-072	Upgrading of Naci-Lambontong Road Surallah, South Cotabato	24,998,689.17	Surallah, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE - Tupi, South Cotabato	24,992,203.56	25/08/2022	150 CD
24	INF ITB 22-073	Power Supply Sytems of South Cotabato, Gymnasium Cultural Center, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,193,464.64	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	RELLER CONSTRUCTION	ELLERY CRISTLIN B. LASALA - Tupi, South Cotabato	2,187,425.76	25/08/2022	30 CD
25	INF ITB 22-074		1,041,520.51	Tupi, South Cotabato			1,039,521.11	25/08/2022	75 CD

		Improvement of South Cotabato Balay Silangan Reformatory, Balay Silangan Reformatory Center, Brgy. Poblacion, Tupi, South Cotabato			FZI CONSTRUCTION, PARTS AND SUPPLY	ELLEN F. FARNAZO - Block 2 Lot 13 Shanghai Village, Matina Aplaya, Davao City			
26	INF ITB 22-076	Construction of 2 Classroom Building with CR @ Tacub Integrated School, Sitio Tacub, Barangay Magon, Tantangan, South Cotabato	2,579,475.08	Tantangan, South Cotabato	CRISNARD CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	SALVACION B. MANDAFE - Hillside, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,576,443.79	25/08/2022	120 CD
27	PB NP 22-047-B	Construction of Day Care Center Purok Manumboy, Brgy. Lamsugod, Surallah, South Cotabato	1,608,297.02	Surallah, South Cotabato	CRISNARD CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	SALVACION B. MANDAFE - Hillside, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Koronadal City, South	1,591,249.14	08/09/2022	90 CD
28	INF ITB 22-082	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF) of the Province (Construction of Multipurpose Drying Pavement), BLGU BS Aquino, Barangay BS Aquino, Norala, South Cotabato	884,022.18	Norala, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE - Tupi, South Cotabato	882,631.35	15/09/2022	60 CD
29	INF ITB 22-083	Provision of Pre and Post Harvest Facilities (PPHF) of the Province (Construction of Multipurpose Drying Pavement), BLGU Crossing Palkan, Brgy. Crossing Palkan, Polomolok, South Cotabato	882,788.08	Polomolok, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	JANSSEN HENRY T. CORBETA - Tupi, South Cotabato	880,367.33	15/09/2022	60 CD

		Kilnan Box culvert with Slope Protection at Brgy. Upper Klinan, Polomolok, South Cotabato							
36	INF ITB 22-086	Special Maintenance (71xh & 71xl) Installation of Pavement Markings and Road Signs Along 1. Maltana-Kipalbig Bdry., Tampakan So. Cot. 3. Jct. Nhwy. Cebuano - Kipalbig Bdry., Tupi, Tampakan and Tupi, South Cotabato	2,499,609.75	Tampakan and Tupi, South Cotabato	RIT CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	RICHARD I. TARIPE - Tupi, South Cotabato	2,498,096.87	29/09/2022	60 CD
37	INF ITB 22-087	Construction of Supply Room, Polomolok Municipal Hospital, Polomolok, South Cotabato	1,994,239.52	Polomolok, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO - Polomolok, South Cotabato	1,990,560.64	29/09/2022	90 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)JOHN B. MAGBANUA

Supervising Administrative Officer/Head, BAC Secretariat

(SGD)ATTY. MARNITO B. COSEP

Provincial Legal Officer/BAC Chairman